
SAM-CAN Trenner IN Kabel JST
SAM-CAN Trenner IN Cable JST

Bezeichnung
Designation

Pin-Nr.
Pin-No Wire-N / Colouro

Litze-Nr. / Farbe

Bestell-Nr.
Order-No

600-096.005
600-096.015
600-096.030

( 0,5 m)
( 1,5 m)
( 3,0 m)

( 5,0 m)
(10,0 m)

600-096.050
600-096.100
600-096. 600-096.

Anschlußbelegung / Connection

VW-Stecker, 12-pol. (schwarz)
VW-male , 12-pol. (black)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Antreib H IN
Antrieb L IN
Comfort H IN
Comfort L IN
Infotainment

Extern

K-Leitung
KL30
KL31
KL15

SHIELD

H IN
Infotainment L IN

H IN
Extern L IN

5 red
6 white
1 orange
2 brown
3 yellow
4 green
7 blue
8 black
1 grey

2 violet

JST-Buchse, 4, 8-pol.
JST-female, 4, 8-pol.

4 blue (thick)

Kfz-Anschluß
stecker 12polig

VW-Bauteil NR
191972736

JST B8B ZR
JST B4B ZR

1mm² 1 red
1mm² 2 black

PG 9
B8B
ZR

B4B
ZR

JST B8B ZR

JST B4B ZR
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